508583207 06/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI276676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment shows full correct name of fourth inventor (Stuthi Neal Vennapusapalle instead of Stuthi Neal) previously recorded on Reel 62441 Frame 448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508433213

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James H. Wolfston Jr.	07/31/2023
Herts Chen	07/25/2023
Jeff M. Bolton	07/25/2023
Stuthi Neal Vennapusapalle	07/25/2023
Mikhail A. Krughkov	07/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CollegeNET, Inc.
Street Address:	805 SW Broadway, Suite 1600
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17979456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026261700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028795467

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi Hutchison
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014734-0001-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Hutchison
SIGNATURE:	Kristi Hutchison

PATENT REEL: 067620 FRAME: 0804 **DATE SIGNED:** 06/04/2024 **Total Attachments: 4** source=014734-0001-999_Assignment_Receipt 1-20-23#page1.tif source=014734-0001-999_Assignment_Receipt 1-20-23#page2.tif

source=014734-0001-999_Assignment#page1.tif

source=014734-0001-999_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067620 FRAME: 0805 Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

Attorney Reference: 014734-0001-999/228 Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned:						
INSERT (1) James H. Wolfston, Jr.			(2) Herts Chen			
INVENTOR(S)				X box	x If continued on page 2	
(collectively Patent:	hereinafter "ASSIGNOF	R") is/are the inventor(s) o	of an invention(s) de	escribed ir	n the following application fo	r Letters
				s U.S. Application No. 17/979,456 ; and PCT/US2022/079129 ; and		
which are be	oth entitled:					
TITLE OF APPLICATION						ηþ
(hereinafter	"APPLICATION"),					
AND WHER	EAS,					
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) (ASSIGNEE(S)	AME(S) AND DDRESS(ES) OF 805 SW Broadway, Suite 1600					
(hereinafter	"ASSIGNEE"), desires to	o acquire an interest ther	ein of the above-ide	entified inv	/ention(s);	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNED"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest, without limitation, to the said invention(s) in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid APPLICATIONS, and to the said APPLICATIONS and all applications claiming the benefit thereof and/or claiming priority thereto, and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all rights which may be granted thereon, inclusive of Letters Patents of the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, petty patents, and designs filed and/or hereafter filed for said invention(s) in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the industrial property protections granted thereon and the rights to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and to claim for such applications the benefit thereof and/or priority rights to said APPLICATIONS and all applications claiming priority thereto under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and addit						
	NVENTOR SIGNATURI		DATE SIG	NED y 201	WITNESSES 7 3	
1) Name:	James H. Wolston, Jr.		21 10	7~		
2)	regle		7/25/2023			
	lerts Chen		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
٠,	eff M. Bolton		07/25/2023		······································	

PATENT REEL: 067620 FRAME: 0806

Attorney Reference: 014734-0001-999/228 Client Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors (page 2 of 2)

INSERT	(4) Stuthi Neal Vennapusapalle	(5) Mikhail A. Krughkov			
NAME(S) OF	(6)	(7)			
ADDITIONAL					
INVENTOR(S)					
LONDINGE					

ASSIGNEE as named on previous page: CollegeNET, Inc.

APPLICATIONS entitled: Method and System for Annotating and Organizing Asynchronous Communication Within a Group

	INVENTOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
4)	Stuthi Neal vennapusapalle	725/2023	
Name:	Stuthi Neal Vennapusapalle	***************************************	#
5)	Mus	07/25/2023	
Name:	Mikhail A. Krughkov		
6)			
Name:			
7) Nama:			
Namai	A		

PATENT REEL: 067620 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 03/12/2024